TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
117506 CANADA INC.		06/22/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harmonilab Inc.	
Street Address:	19420, CLARK-GRAHAM AVENUE	
City:	BAIE-D'URFE, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9X 3R8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2206505	GODIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue
Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53865

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900129343

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0621 OP \$40.00 22065

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen	
Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/	
Date:	03/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0622

CHANGE OF NAME

RECORDED: 03/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0623